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REVISIONS / SUBMISSIONS
SINGLE FAMILY RESIDENTIAL - ZONING DATA sHEET PERMITTED DRAWING - BR1701111 DRAWING INDEX A
ITEM [ ZONING INFORMATION
# SHEET
NUMBER SHEET NAME N
1 | ADDRESS: 1825 WEST 24 STREET SUNSET ISLAND, MIAMI BEACH, FL 33141
2 |FOLIO NUMBER(S): 02-3228-001-1810 ARCHITECTURAL DRAWINGS A
3 | BOARD AND FILE NUMBERS: N/A AQ.00 COVER A
4 | YEAR BUILT: 1926 ZONING DISTRICT: RS—3 (SINGLE-FAMILY RESIDENTIAL DISTRICTS) A
5 |BASE FLOOD ELEVATION: 8'-0" NGVD FUTURE GRADE VALUE IN NGVD : 525" N.G.V.D. AO.01A DRAWING INDEX & GENERAL NOTES
6 |FUTURE LAWN AREA: 541" NGVD FREE BOARD %: 1°-.0" N.GV.D. A0.01B DRB17—0159 FINAL ORDER A
7 |LoT AREA: 13,125 SF A
8 |LOT WIDTH: 70'-6 1/27 LOT DEPTH %: 2120 SURVEY
g MAX LOT COVERAGE SF AND %: 13,937 SF (30%) PROPOSED LOT COVERAGE SF AND %: 3,241 SF (24.69%) AO.02 LOCATION MAP A
10 |EXISTING LOT COVERAGE SF AND %: +/- 2,869 SF (19.3%) LOT COVERAGE DEDUCTED (GARAGE-STORAGE) SF: -500 SF FACTORED N CALC.
11 |FRONT YARD OPEN SPACE SF AND %: 750 SF (50%) REAR YARD OPEN SPACE SF AND %: 1,381 SF (70.13%) AQ0.03 IMAGE KEY PLAN A
12 | MAX UNIT SIZE SF AND %: 6,562 SF (50%) PROPOSED UNIT SIZE SF AND %: 6,390 SF (48.70%) AQ.04 IMAGES 01 A
13 |EXISTING FIRST FLOOR UNIT SIZE SF AND %: N/A PROPOSED FIRST FLOOR UNIT SIZE %: 3,241 SF
14 |EXISTING SECOND FLOOR UNIT SIZE SF AND % PROPOSED SECOND FLOOR VOLUNETRIC UNIT SIZE A0.05 IMAGES 02 1 659
SF AND % (NOTE: TO EXCEED 70% OF THE FIRST N/A ALL DRAWINGS AND WRITTEN MATERIAL APPEARING HEREIN
N/A FLOOR OF THE MAIN HOME REQUIRE DRB APPROVAL) A0.06 IMAGES 03 CONSTITUTE THE ORIGIAL AND NPUBLISHED WOrK o KB
AND % X WITHOUT T EXPRESS WRITTEN CONSENT O KOBI KARP
15 PROPOSED SECOND FLOOR UNIT SIZE SF AND % 3,108 SF A0.07 IMAGES 04 RRGATEGTURE & NTERIOR DESIGN NG Ak () 2017
16 |EXISTING UNIT SIZE (PER 6,393 SF (48.73%) PROPOSED ROOF FLOOR AREA SF AND % (NOTE:
MIAMI DADE COUNTY PROPERTY MAXIMUM 1S 25% OF THE ENCLOSED FLOOR AREA _
APPARAISER’S WEB SITE) IMMEDIATELY BELOW): 586 SF (19.48%) A0.08 SITE PLAN PERMITTED AND PROPOSED
AO0.09A ZONING DIAGRAMS — PERMITTED
REQUIRED EXISTING PROPOSED DEFICIENCIES
17 |nEcHT 24— FLAT ROOFS N/A 24°-0[ (ABOVE M\N‘DES\GN FLOOD NONE A0.09B ZONING DIAGRAMS — PROPOSED N
ELEV. +9.00' NGVD T
27'~ SLOPED ROOFS N/A N/A NONE A0.10A ZONING DIAGRAMS — PERMITTED E g
L
A0.10B ZONING DIAGRAMS — PROPOSED &J m
16 [SETBACKS: A0.14 RENDERING — APPROVED [ x
o |FRONT FIRST LEVEL: 20"-0" 74'~6" 30'-0" NONE ns*< L
20 |FRONT SECOND LEVEL: 30'-0" 746" 30'—0" NONE A0.15 RENDERING — APPROVED <0 ® (]
]
21 |SDE 1: EAST 100" (14.2%) 97 1/2" f0'-0" (13 %) NoNE A0.16 AERIAL RENDERING — APPROVED NZ Z
22 [SIDE 2: WEST 10'-0" (14.2%) 4-8 1/2" 10°-0" (13 %) NONE YR ; a L
o e, o oo . e - AERIAL RENDERING — APPROVED o -
ACCESSORY STRUCTURE SIDE 1: 7-6 N/A 7-6" NONE A0.18 AXONOMETRIC RENDERING — PROPOSED N %
24 |ACCESSORY STRUCTURE SIDE 2 OR @ Z
(FACING STREET): N/A N/A N/A NONE A0.18 AXONOMETRIC RENDERING — PROPOSED ~— 8
A0.20 AXONOMETRIC RENDERING — APPROVED
25 |ACCESSORY STRUCTURE REAR: 15'-11" N/A 15'-11" NONE A0.21 AXONOMETRIC RENDERING — APPROVED
26 |SUM OF SIDE YARD: 20°-0" (28,35%) 14'-47(20.31%) 20'-0" (28.35%) NONE A0.22 EXPLODED AXONOMETRIC RENDERING — PROPOSED
27 |LOCATED WITHIN A LOCAL HISTORIC DISTRICT): NO
28 [DESIGNATED AS AN INDIVIDUAL HISTORIC SINGLE FAMILY RESIDENCE SITE? NO A0.23 WAIVER REQUEST DIAGRAM
29 [DETERMINED TO BE ARCHITECTURALLY SIGNIFICANT? NO A0.24 WAIVER DIAGRAMS
NOTES: IF NOT APPLICABLE WRITE N/A AQ.25 WAIVER DIAGRAMS
SINGLE FAMILY RESIDENTIAL - ZONING DATASHEET PROPOSED DRAWING - DRB17-0213 MOTA | GROUND FLOOR - PERMITTED
- A1.01B _
TTEM [ ZONING INFORMATION GROUND FLOOR PROPOSED
t A1.02A SECOND FLOOR - PERMITTED
1 | ADDRESS: 1825 WEST 24 STREET SUNSET ISLAND, MIAMI BEACH, FL 33141
2 |FOLIO NUMBER(S): 02-3228-001-1810 A1.02B SECOND FLOOR — PROPOSED
3 | BOARD AND FILE NUMBERS:
/A A1.03 ROOF — PERMITTED
4 | YEAR BUILT: 1926 ZONING DISTRICT: RS—3 (SINGLE-FAMILY RESIDENTIAL DISTRICTS)
5 |BASE FLOOD ELEVATION: 8'-0" NGVD FUTURE GRADE VALUE IN NGVD : 5.25" N.G.V.D. A2.01A ELEVATIONS — PERMITTED E
6 |FUTURE LAWN AREA: 541’ NGVD FREE BOARD %: 1'-.0" N.GV.D. A2.01B ELEVATIONS — PROPOSED g
7 |LoT AREA: 13,125 SF 3
(14
8 |LoT wiDTH: 70'-6 1/2" LOT DEPTH %: 212'—0" A2.02 ELEVATIONS — PERMITTED X
9 |MAX LOT COVERAGE SF AND %: 3,957 SF (30%) PROPOSED LOT COVERAGE SF AND %: 3,404 SF (25.93%) A2,03A RENDERED ELEVATIONS — APPROVED :
10 |EXISTING LOT COVERAGE SF AND %: +/— 2,869 SF (19.3%) LOT COVERAGE DEDUCTED (GARAGE-STORAGE) SF: 500 SF FACTORED IN CALC. " 3
1 |FRONT YARD OPEN SPACE SF AND %: 750 SF (50%) REAR YARD OPEN SPACE SF AND %: 1,381 SF (70.13%) 2.038 RENDERED ELEVATIONS — PROPOSED
12 |MAX UNIT SIZE SF AND %: 6,562 SF (50%) PROPOSED UNIT SIZE SF AND %: 6,560 SF (49.98%) A2.04 RENDERED ELEVATIONS — APPROVED
13 [EXISTING FIRST FLOOR UNIT SIZE SF AND %: N/A PROPOSED FIRST FLOOR UNIT SIZE %: 3,404 SF .
14 |EXISTING SECOND FLOOR UNIT SIZE SF AND %: PROPOSED SECOND FLOOR VOLUNETRIC UNIT SIZE . CONTEXTUAL ELEVATION — APPROVED
SF AND % (NOTE: TO EXCEED 70% OF THE FRST 3,108 SF (80.49%) o 3
N/A FLOOR OF THE MAN HOME REQUIRE DRB APPROVAL) w 5 '}(f ° 8
15 PROPOSED SECOND FLOOR UNIT SIZE SF AND %: 3,108 SF % B0 g : © o
3 8
16 |EXISTING UNIT SIZE (PER 6,393 SF (48.73%) PROPOSED ROOF FLOOR AREA SF AND % (NOTE: 5 Bz ] 5 g
MIAMI DADE COUNTY PROPERTY MAXIMUM 1S 25% OF THE ENCLOSED FLOOR AREA Wy o ¢ g x
APPARAISER’S WEB SITE) IMMEDIATELY BELOW): 586 SF (19.48%) §O<Z( @ g 0 8
rs < a3 EC° ¥
Q g
REQUIRED EXISTING PROPOSED DEFICIENCIES % u o e = §
o z <
y . 24-0°] (ABOVE MIN. DESIGN FLOOD Z <
17 |HEIGHT: 24'~ FLAT ROOFS N/A HLEV, +9.00° NoYD NONE < s
27'— SLOPED ROOFS N/A N/A NONE
18 |SETBACKS:
19 [FRONT FIRST LEVEL: 20'-0" 74'-6" 30'-0" NONE
20 |FRONT SECOND LEVEL: 30'-0" 74'-6" 30'-0" NONE
21 [siDE 1 EAST 10'=0 (14.2%) -7 1/2" 10°-0" (13 %) NONE
22 [SIDE 2: WEST 10'=0" (14.2%) 4-8 1/2" 10°-0" (13 %) NONE
23 | REAR: 31°-10" 39'-5" 306" NONE
ACCESSORY STRUCTURE SIDE 1 7'-6" N/A 7'-6" NONE
24 [ACCESSORY STRUCTURE SIDE 2 OR
(FACING STREET): N/A N/A N/A NONE
DRAWN BY:
25 |ACCESSORY STRUCTURE REAR: 15'-117 N/A 15'=11" NONE CHECKED BY
26 [SUM OF SIDE YARD: 20°-0" (28.35%) 14'-47(20,31%) 20'-0" (28.35%) NONE DATE 01-05-2018
27 |LOCATED WITHIN A LOCAL HISTORIC DISTRICT): NO el
28 |DESIGNATED AS AN INDIVIDUAL HISTORIC SINGLE FAMILY RESIDENCE SITE? NO
29 [DETERMINED TO BE ARCHITECTURALLY SIGNIFICANT? NO AO O 1 A
NOTES: IF NOT APPLICABLE WRITE N/A
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CFN; 20170528033 BOOK 30688 PAGE 4781 CFN; 20170528033 BOOK 30688 PAGE 4782 CFN;: 20170528033 BOOK 30688 PAGE 4783 REVISIONS / SUBMISSIONS
CFN: 20170528033 BODK 30688 PAGE 4780
DATE 08/21/2017 08:51:36 AM Page 20l 7 Page 3l 7 Paga 4ol 7 A\
HAEVEY RUVIN, CLERK OF COURT, MIA-DADE CTY DRB17-0159—21625 247 Stroot DRE17-0158—21825 24" Stroat DRB17-0155—21825 24" Stroot
September 05, 2017 Seplembar 05, 2017 Seplamber 05, 2017
DESIGN REVIEW BOARD . . ) ) A
City of Miami Beach, Florida a. A recycling plan shall be provided as parl of the submittal for a k. Parapet walls or railings, only when associated with a hab!tab!a roof deck, survivability, such report shall continue for & period of 18 manths unless
demoiition/building permit to the building department, in @ manner to be are not to exceed three and cne-half feet above the finished roof deck determined olherwise by staff, A
reviewed and approved by staff. height, and shall ba set back a minimum of 10°-0" from the perimeter of
MEETING DATE:  September 05, 2017 the enclosed floor below. Existing trees to be retained on site shall be protected from all types of /\
b.  The west side open space requirement shall be waived as proposed, construction disturbance. Root cutling, storage of soil or construction
FILE NO: DRB17-0159 Any proposed structure not permitted by Code as an allowable height materials, movement of heavy vehicles, change in drainage patterns, and A
¢ The east side open space requirement shall be waived as propased. The exception shall be eliminated from the active roof deck area wash of or ather Is shall be prohibited. A
PROPERTY: 1825 West 24" Street architect shall i in tha form of a
two-story greenwall system along the east fagade in order to further break m. Hardwired speakers shall not be permitied on the roofl deck. The propoesed and existing trees located within the swale shall be subject A
APPLICANT: Bart Reines up the two-slory massing and creale more movement and architectural to the review and approval of Green Space and CIP
interest, and the proposed wvertical slanted privacy louvers along the n.  The final Design details of the exterior materials and finishes shall be s
LEGAL: Lot 20, Block 3H, Sunset Islands Mo 3, according to Plat thereof as second floor of the east fagade shall not extend higher than the height of suDmitted, in @ manner (o be reviewed and approved by starf consistant Street trees shall be required within the swale at the front of the property
recorded in Plat Book 40, Page 8 of the Public Records of Miami-Dade the second floor windows, in @ manner to be reviewed and approved by with the Design Review Criteria andlor the directions from the Board, if not in confiict with existing utilities, in @ manner to be reviewed and A
County, Florida, staff consistent with the Design Review Criteria andfor the directions from approved by the Public Works Dapartmant. A
the Board. o. A copy of all pages of the recorded Final Order shall be scanned into the o N o )
IN RE: The Application for Design Review Approval for the construction of a new plans submitted for building permit, and shall be located immediately after Any existing plant material within the public right-af-way may be required A
single family two-story residence, including two design waivers (two-story d. The final design details of the proposed greenwall along the east side the front cover page of the permit plans, lo be removed, as the discretion of the Public Works Department.
side elevations without additional open space), to replace an existing two- elevation exterior shall be submitied, in a manner to be reviewed and 2ot : 2 1 659
story, single-family residence. approved by staff consistent with the Design Review Criteria and/or the p.  Prior to the issuance of a Certificate of Occupancy, the project Architect A _fully automalic irrigation system with 100% coverage and an autemalic
directions from the Board, shall verify, in writing, that the subject project has been constructed in reintaendor I dedec fo-render e aystem kpparsiive In e svent of ein, P ——
ORDER accordance with the plans approved by the Planning Department for Right-of-way areas shall also be incorporated as part of the irrgation AR Al A MRS NOT BE DUBLIGATED, USED, O EYSOLOSED
e The proposed increase in height (28'-0") shall be permitted as proposed; Bullding Permit. system. e T WrEon Db ek 200
The City of Mlaml Beach Dealgn Remaw Board makes 1l1e following FINDINGS OF FACT, limited to the two “skylights™; while the maximum height of the main - . .
based upon the Y al Is presented at the public hearing roofline of the two story structure shall be limited to 24-0° when 2. A revised landscape plan, and correspanding site plan, shall be submitted to The utilization of root barriers and/or Silva Cells, as applicable, shall be
and which are part of the record for this matter: from BFE + fi (104, and approved by staff. The species, type, quantity, dimensions, spacing, clearly delineated on the revised landscape plan. o
location and overall height of all plant material shall be clearly delineated and Ll
I Design Review f.  The final design details and color selection of the wood louvers finish subject to the review and approval of stafi. At a minimum, such pian shall If technically feasible, all overhead utility lines adjacent to the subject e
shall be submitted, in a manner to be reviewed and approved by staff incarporate the following: property shall be placed underground.
A. The Board has jurisdiction pursuant to Section 118-252(a) of the Miami Beach Code. consistent with the Design Review Criteria and/for the directions from the - o
The propery is nol located within a designaled local historic district and is not an Board, a.  Prior to the issuance of a building permit, the applicant shall submit a tree The applicant shall verily, prior lo the issuance of a Building Permit, the — 5 O
individually designated historic site. protection plan for all trees 1o be retained on site. Such plan shall be exact location of all backflow preventers and all other related devices and W <
s i o . g.  The final design details and color selection of the horizontal gray stacked subject to the review and approval of siaff, and shall include, but not be fixtures. The location of backflow preventers, Siamese pipes or other L |
B. Based on the plans and with the i and stone wall finish shall be submitted, in a manner to be reviewed and limited to a sturdy tree protection fence installed at the driline of the related devices and fixtures, if any, and how they are screened with [ o <
information provided by the applicant, and the reasons set forth in the Planning approved by staff consistent with the Design Review Criteria andlor the trees prior to any construction landscape material from the right-of-way, shall be clearly indicated on the =
Depariment Staff Repart, the project as submitted is inconsistent with Design Review directions from the Board. sile and landscape plans, and shall be subject to the review and approval =Zo =z
Criteria 2, 3, and 5 in Section 118-251 of the Miami Beach Code. b, In order to identify, prolect and preserve malture trees on site, which are of staff. n 5 “_" E
N _ h.  The final design delails and color selection of the decoratve slanted suitable for retention and relocation, a Tree Report prepared by a ; : ) <o
C. Based on the plans and documents with the af and vertical privacy screens shall be submitted, in a manner to be reviewed Certifiad Tree Arborist shall be submitted for the mature trées on site. The applicant shall verify, prior to the issuance of a Building Permit, the N Z @ [e))
information provided by the applicant, and the reasons set forth in the Planning and approved by staff consistent with the Design Review Crileria and/or exact location of all applicable FPL transformers or vaull rooms. The < Y]
Depariment Staff Report, the project as submitted is inconsistent with Sea Level Rise the directions from the Board. c. Any tree identified to be in good overall condition shall be retained, and lecation of any exterior transformers and how they are screened with ; d = ~—
Criteria 1, 5, 9, and 10 in Section 133-50(a) of the Miami Beach Code. protecied in their current focation if they are not in conflict with the landscape matarial from the right of wall shall be clearly indicated on the = o
i, The final design details and colar selection of the decorative “gray wood proposed home, or they shall be relocated on site, if determined feasible, site and landscape plans and shall be subject to the review and approval Te) E T
D. The project would be consistent with the criteria and requirements of Section 118- texture” material shall be submitted, in a manner to be reviewed and subject to the review and approval of staff. A tree care and watesing plan of staff, AN 9 [
251 and/ or Section 133-50(a) if the following conditions are met: approved by staff consistent with the Design Review Criteria and/or the also prepared by a Certified Arborist shall be submitted prior to the . : @ Z ¥~
directions from the Board. lssuance of a Building Permit or Tree RemovalRelocation Permit. Prior 1o the issuance of a Certificate of Occupancy, the Landscape ~ 8 m
1. Revised elevation, site plan, and floor plan drawings for the proposed new Su 1 to any approved rel a monihly report prepared by a Aschitect or the project architect shall verify, in writing, that the project is o
home al 1825 West 24" Street shall be submitted, at a minimum, such . The proposad active habitable racf deck shall not exceed a combined Certified Arborist shall be provided to staff describing the overall tree consistent wilh the site and landscape plans approved by the Planning
drawings shall incorporate the following: dack area af 25% of the d fioor area i y one flaar below p and to the ce plan in order to ensure Department for Building Parmit. [m)
CFN: 20170528033 BOOK 30688 PAGE 4784 CFN: 20170528033 BOOK 30688 PAGE 4785 CFN: 20170528033 BOOK 30688 PAGE 4786
Page 5 of 7 Page 6 af 7 Paga 7 of 7
DRB17-0159—21825 24" Street DRBE17-0158—-21825 24" Stroat DRB17-0158—21625 24" Stroat
September 05, 2017 Soplomber 05, 2017 Seplumbar 05. 2017
In accordance with Section 118 262 the a i i i i it i !2/1' A«é ? 2 &
-262, pplicant, or the city manager on behalf of the G. The Final Order is not severable, and if any provision or condition hereof is held Daled this _J/7____ day of - LG 20_[
City A or an aff d person, Miami Design Preservation League or Dade void or unconstitutional in a final decision by a court of competent jurisdiction, the
Heritage Trust may seek review of any order of the Design R,avluw Board by the City order shall be retumned to the Board for reconsideration as 1o whether the order
Commission, except that orders granting or ying a req for ing shall not be meels the eriteria for appraval absent the stricken pravision or condition, andlor it
reviewed by the Commission. is priate to modify the g conditions or impose new conditions. DESIGN REVIEW BOARD R
THE CITY OF MIAMI BEACH, FLORIDA Q
Il Variance(s) H. The conditions of approval herein are binding on the applicant, the property’s s
owners, operators, and all successors in interest and assigns. 2
A. Novariance(s) were filed as part of this application. s
1. Nothing in this order authorizes a violation of City Code or other applicable law, *
The decision of the Board regarding variances shall be final and there shall be no further nar allows a relaxation of any requirernent or standard set forth in the City Code. o
raview thereof except by resort to a court of competent jurisdiction by petition for writ of -
certiorari. T 15 HEREBY ORDERED based upon the foregoing findings of fact, the evidence, information
and al the public hearing, which are part of the record for this
. General Terms and Conditions applying to both ‘I, Design Review Approval matter, and the staff laporl and analysis, which are adopted herein, including the staff
and ll. Variances' noted above. recommendations, which were amended and adopted by the Board, that the application is STATE OF FLORIDA )
GRANTED for the above-referenced project subject to thoss certain conditions specified in 158
A. All new construction over 7,000 square feet shall be required to be, at a Paragraph 1, II, Il of the Finding of Fact, to which the applicant has agreed. COUNTY OF MIAMI-DADE ) o =
minimum, certified as LEED Gold by USGBC. In lieu of achieving LEED Gold 5{ w3 Z e 8
certification, properties can elect to pay a sustainability fee, pursuant to Chapter PROVIDED, the li shall build st in dance with the plans, entitied "1825 The, foregoi instrumant wag acknowledged before me (his _ day of x O 6 g O
133 of the City Code. This fee is set as a percentage of the cost of construction, West 24th St Residence” as prepared by Kobi Karp Architecture + Design, signed, sealed, 20 by James G. Murphy, Chief of Urban Design, Planning E m 0 =z 2 8 &
and dated July 14, 2017, and as approved by the Design Review Board, as determined by staff. Depariment, Clly ol Miami Beach, Flerida, a Florida Municipal Corporation, on behalf of the [3Y=) Z ] 2 &
B. During Construction of the new home, the Applicant will maintain gravel at the Corporation. He is personally known to me '-,'_J 14 % o & > & é
front of the construction site within the first 150" of the required front yard to When requesting a building permit, the plans submitted lo the Building Department for permit T o o 8 2 o)
mitigate disturbance of soil and mud by related personal vehicles existing and shall be consistent with the plans approved by the Board, modified in accordance with the @] % E < a : X
entering the site and with an eight foot (8'-07) high fence with a wind resistant conditions of approval that must be satisfied prior to permit issuance, as sel forth in this Order, TR SAAELA C. FETAG [t g §
green mesh material along the front of the propery line. All construction have been met. é . <z < «
fals, including and portable toilets, shall be located behind the T re—. T Y PUBLIC < =
consiruction fence and not visible from the right-of-way. All construction vehicles The issuance of the approval does not relieve the applicant from oblaining all other required = Ci b Daus County, Flnnsa 2]
y expires: o8 -03 -202

shall either park on the private property or at altarnate overflow parking sites with
a shuttle service to and from the property. The Applicant shall ensure that the
conlractor(s) observe good construction praclices and preven!t construction
malerials and debris from impacling the right-cf-way.

C. A Construction Parking and Traffic Management Plan (CPTMP) shall be
approved by the Parking Director pursuant to Chapter 108, Article |1, Division 3 of
the City Code, prior fo the issuance of a Building Permit.

D. The final building plans shall meet all olher requirements of the Land
Development Regulations of the City Code.

E. The Final Order shall be recorded in the Public Records of Miami-Dade County,
priof fo the issuance of a Building Permit.

Municipal, County andlor State reviews and permits, including final zoning approval. If adequate
handicapped access is not provided on the Board approved plans, this approval does not mean
that such handicapped access i not required. When requesting Bullding permit, the plans
submitted to the Building Department for permit shall be consistent with the plans approved by
the Board, modified in accordance with the conditions set forth in this Order.

If the Full Building Permit for the project is not issued within eighteen (18) months of the meeting
date at which the original approval was gran[ed the application will expire and become null and
void, unless the makes an app ion to the Board for an extension of time, in

with the requil ts and p: of Chapter 1 18 of the City Code, the granting
of any such extension of time shall be at the discretion of the Board. If the Full Building Parmit
for the project shall expire for any reason (including but not limited to construction not
and with in ce with the
Building Gode: the application will axmre and heoams nu!l and void.

Approved As To Form: /-
City Attorney's Office: © d

)
AW i 4_19_‘-:?.. )

F \DRELTID9-05- 201 TASER1T Fanal 0159 1325 24th StreeL SEPL7.FO doc

E; i ion of all diti is required for the Planning Department to give its In accordance with Chapter 118 of the City Code, the violation of any conditions and safeguards
approval on a Certificate of Occupancy, a Temporary Certificate of Occupancy or that are a part of this Order shall be deemed a violation of the land development reguiations of DRAWN BY:
Partial Cerlificate of Occupancy may also be conditionally granted Planning the City Code. Fallure to comply with this Order shall subject the application to Chapter 118 of .
Departmental approval. the City Cade, far revocation or modification of the application, CHECKED BY:
DATE: 01-05-2018
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AL DRAWINGS AND WRITTEN NATERIAL APPEARING HEREIN
CONSTITUTE THE ORIGINAL AND UNPUBLISHED WORK OF KOBI
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AL DRAWINGS AND WRITTEN NATERIAL APPEARING HEREIN

CONSTITUTE THE ORIGINAL AND UNPUBLISHED WORK OF KOBI

KARP AIA, AND MAY NOT BE DUPLICATED, USED, OR DISCLOSED
WITHOUT THE EXPRESS WRITTEN CONSENT OF KOBI KARP
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